
East Suburban Catholic Conference
1995 Men’s Cross Country Varsity Individual Results

Saturday, October 17, 1998
Bullfrog Lake

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Ron Paryl Benet Academy 15:54
2 2 Scott Farley Marist High School 16:09
3 3 Brian Murphy Notre Dame High School 16:12
4 4 Trevor Bredna Benet Academy 16:17
5 5 Mark Rosenthal Marist High School 16:23
6 6 Jon Berning Marist High School 16:40
7 7 Peter Brown Carmel High School 16:48
8 8 Danny Laughlin Benet Academy 16:48
9 Bob Muren Joliet Catholic Academy 16:51
10 9 John Vanetten Marist High School 16:53
11 10 Rob Kordas Holy Cross High School 16:54
12 11 Mike Pekara Notre Dame High School 16:54
13 12 Patrick Padilla Holy Cross High School 16:56
14 13 Jim Fergus Marist High School 16:57
15 14 Ryan Murphy Notre Dame High School 17:02
16 15 Chris Fruy Marist High School 17:05
17 16 Rob Doyle Marist High School 17:12
18 17 Pete Gray Benet Academy 17:17
19 18 Roger Orzehoskie Benet Academy 17:19
20 19 Sam Schmitz Holy Cross High School 17:20
21 20 Chris Jadlowski Benet Academy 17:26
22 21 John Pucek Benet Academy 17:30
23 22 Matt Petkus Carmel High School 17:32
24 Mike Schmitt St Viator High School 17:33
25 23 Craig Mehlman Notre Dame High School 17:44
26 24 Jim Schmitz Holy Cross High School 17:47
27 25 Andy Ramel St Patrick High School 17:56
28 26 Kevin Clancy Notre Dame High School 18:03
29 27 Kamil Bowie St Patrick High School 18:17
30 28 Brian Leider Carmel High School 18:19
31 29 Allen Tobiaski St Patrick High School 18:37
32 30 Ken Eiternick Holy Cross High School 18:41
33 31 Rob Keleghan Holy Cross High School 18:44
34 Steve Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 18:53
35 32 Alex Bullington Marian Catholic High School 19:06
36 33 Adam Kendall Notre Dame High School 19:10
37 34 Jim Kwiatt Carmel High School 19:27
38 35 Dan Dykshorn Marian Catholic High School 19:31
39 36 Brian Peante Carmel High School 19:32
40 37 Todd Plichta St Patrick High School 19:34
41 38 Jim Andeway Notre Dame High School 19:44
42 39 Dave Nakoh Carmel High School 20:00
43 40 Josh Cuthbert Marian Catholic High School 20:07
44 Eric Elias Joliet Catholic Academy 20:16



45 41 Jim Ryan St Patrick High School 20:21
46 John Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 20:57
47 42 Jim Mendenhall Marian Catholic High School 21:30
48 43 Chris Longo Marian Catholic High School 21:33
49 44 James Keathley St Patrick High School 21:39
50 Joe Zambreno St Viator High School 21:56
51 45 Brian Dwyer Marian Catholic High School 21:56



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Ron Paryl Benet Academy 15:54
4 4 Trevor Bredna Benet Academy 16:17
8 8 Danny Laughlin Benet Academy 16:48
18 17 Pete Gray Benet Academy 17:17
19 18 Roger Orzehoskie Benet Academy 17:19

Total 48
21 20 Chris Jadlowski Benet Academy 17:26
22 21 John Pucek Benet Academy 17:30

Place Points Name School Time
7 7 Peter Brown Carmel High School 16:48
23 22 Matt Petkus Carmel High School 17:32
30 28 Brian Leider Carmel High School 18:19
37 34 Jim Kwiatt Carmel High School 19:27
39 36 Brian Peante Carmel High School 19:32

Total 127
42 39 Dave Nakoh Carmel High School 20:00

Place Points Name School Time
11 10 Rob Kordas Holy Cross High School 16:54
13 12 Patrick Padilla Holy Cross High School 16:56
20 19 Sam Schmitz Holy Cross High School 17:20
26 24 Jim Schmitz Holy Cross High School 17:47
32 30 Ken Eiternick Holy Cross High School 18:41

Total 95
33 31 Rob Keleghan Holy Cross High School 18:44

Place Points Name School Time
9 Bob Muren Joliet Catholic Academy 16:51
34 Steve Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 18:53
44 Eric Elias Joliet Catholic Academy 20:16
46 John Sievers Joliet Catholic Academy 20:57

(Individual Competitors)
Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
35 32 Alex Bullington Marian Catholic High School 19:06
38 35 Dan Dykshorn Marian Catholic High School 19:31
43 40 Josh Cuthbert Marian Catholic High School 20:07
47 42 Jim Mendenhall Marian Catholic High School 21:30
48 43 Chris Longo Marian Catholic High School 21:33

Total 192
51 45 Brian Dwyer Marian Catholic High School 21:56



Place Points Name School Time
2 2 Scott Farley Marist High School 16:09
5 5 Mark Rosenthal Marist High School 16:23
6 6 Jon Berning Marist High School 16:40
10 9 John Vanetten Marist High School 16:53
14 13 Jim Fergus Marist High School 16:57

Total 35
16 15 Chris Fruy Marist High School 17:05
17 16 Rob Doyle Marist High School 17:12

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Brian Murphy Notre Dame High School 16:12
12 11 Mike Pekara Notre Dame High School 16:54
15 14 Ryan Murphy Notre Dame High School 17:02
25 23 Craig Mehlman Notre Dame High School 17:44
28 26 Kevin Clancy Notre Dame High School 18:03

Total 77
36 33 Adam Kendall Notre Dame High School 19:10
41 38 Jim Andeway Notre Dame High School 19:44

Place Points Name School Time
27 25 Andy Ramel St Patrick High School 17:56
29 27 Kamil Bowie St Patrick High School 18:17
31 29 Allen Tobiaski St Patrick High School 18:37
40 37 Todd Plichta St Patrick High School 19:34
45 41 Jim Ryan St Patrick High School 20:21

Total 159
49 44 James Keathley St Patrick High School 21:39

Place Points Name School Time
24 Mike Schmitt St Viator High School 17:33
50 Joe Zambreno St Viator High School 21:56

(Individual Competitors)

Total 0


